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PETITIONERS’ REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 

 

 
 
 
1 LG Electronics Inc. who filed a petition in IPR2022-00246, is joined as petitioner 
in this proceeding. 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), the Board’s July 27, 2022 Order (Paper 

No. 30), and the Board’s email of July 29, 2022 moving DUE DATE 4 to August 

5, 2022, Petitioners respectfully submit this Request for Oral Argument.   

Petitioners request at least 60 minute to address all issues in this matter, 

including but not limited to the following: 

 Whether claims 1, 12, 15, and 17 are obvious over the prior art combinations 

set forth in Ground 1 of the Petition. 

 Whether claims 1, 12-15, and 18-20 are obvious over the prior art 

combinations set forth in Ground 2 of the Petition. 

 Any motions to exclude evidence if any are filed by DUE DATE 5 (which 

by stipulation is now August 12, 2022). 

 Any other arguments presented by Patent Owner. 

 Any additional issues on which the Board seeks clarification. 

Petitioners request means to present and display electronic materials during 

the oral argument. 
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Dated: August 4, 2022  Respectfully submitted, 
   

By: /s/ Kristopher L. Reed   
Kristopher L. Reed  
Reg. No. 58,694 
kreed@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Edward J. Mayle  
Reg. No. 65,444 
tmayle@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1400 Wewatta St. Suite 600 
Denver, CO 80202 
 
Matias Ferrario  
Reg. No. 51,082 
mferrario@kilpatricktownsend.com 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
1001 West Fourth Street 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400 

Counsel for Petitioners  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of this paper was served on August 4, 

2022, via electronic mail to counsel for Patent Owner and by filing on the PTAB’s 

E2E system: 

 Ron Daignault 
 rdaignault@daignaultiyer.com 
 Jason Charkow 
 jcharkow@daignaultiyer.com 
 Chandran Iyer 
 cbiyer@daignaultiyer.com 
 Stephanie Mandir 
 smandir@daignaultiyer.com 
  
 
Dated: August 4, 2022   By: /s/ Edward J. Mayle    

Edward J. Mayle 
Reg. No. 65,444 
 

Counsel for Petitioners 
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